continuation of our intimation dated October 07, 2025, we wish to inform you that Ola Electric Technologies Private 
Limited (“OET”), a material wholly owned subsidiary of the Company, has, at its Board meeting held on October 29, 2025, 
approved the second tranche of allotment of 25,00,00,000 (Twenty-Five Crore), Non-cumulative and Non-participating, 
0.001% Series A Optionally Convertible Redeemable Preference Shares (“OCRPS”), having a nominal value of INR 10/- 
(Rupees Ten only), each, aggregating to a total consideration of INR 250,00,00,000 (Rupees Two Hundred and Fifty Crore 
only), to Ola Cell Technologies Private Limited (“OCT”), a material wholly owned subsidiary of the Company and fellow 
subsidiary of OET, on a preferential basis through private placement. 

Details for the further tranches will be intimated as and when funds are infused and allotments are made by OET.

[...]

depository receipts (ADR/GDR), qualified institutions 
placement, preferential allotment etc.); 

Preferential allotment through private placement 

3 Total number of securities proposed to be issued or 
the total amount for which the securities will be 
issued (approximately); 

25,00,00,000 (Twenty-Five Crore) OCRPS of face value 
INR 10 (Rupees Ten only) each, at a consideration 
aggregating to INR 250,00,00,000 (Rupees Two Hundred 
and Fifty Crore only) 

4 In case of preferential issue the listed entity shall 
disclose the following additional details to the stock 
exchange(s):  
i. names of the investors;  
ii. post allotment of securities - outcome of the 
subscription, issue price / allotted price (in case of

[...]

of securities or on lapse of the tenure of the 
instrument;  

i. Ola Cell Technologies Private Limited 
ii. Outcome of Subscription: The issue has been fully 

subscribed and the funds are being infused in 
tranches 
Issue Price: INR 10 (Rupees Ten only) each, 
aggregating to INR 250,00,00,000 (Rupees Two 
Hundred and Fifty Crore only) 
No. of investors: 1 

iii. Not Applicable, details will be intimated on 
conversion of the OCRPS 

5 In case of bonus issue the listed entity shall disclose 
the following additional details to the stock 
exchange(s):  

i. whether bonus is out of free reserves created out